n

ﬁb,,"_ Milwaukee County

5 B Signature Copy

7]
A Action Report: 25-188

File Number: 25-188

A Request from the Director of Architecture, Engineering & Environmental Services
regarding authorization to execute a fee increase up to $71,062 for an amendment to the
professional services agreement with Barrientos Design and Consulting, Inc. for Capital
Project WP056901 - Washington Park New Service Yard Building and Standardization
project, resulting in a Not to Exceed (NTE) contract value up to $447,202.

The attached resolution or ordinance was ADOPTED by the Milwaukee County Board of
Supervisors on 3/20/2025 by the following vote:

Ayes: 16 Alexander, Bielinski, Capriolo, Coggs-Jones, Eckblad, Gémez-Tom,
Johnson Jr., Logsdon, Martinez, O'Connor, Rolland, Shea, Taylor (17),
Vincent, Wasserman, and Nicholson

Excused: 2 Martin, and Taylor (5)

O\ ones D f\'m

Certification to County Date MAR 20 2025
Board Passage Marcelia Nicholson
Certification of County QY"\" Z Q"‘m"’"‘ Date MAR 20 2025

Board Passage George Christenson

D@ 334 b

resolution or David Crowley / /
ordinance.

L]
Received by CountyCﬁ' 2, ( ’ngz!; Date MAR 2 4 2025

Clerk's Office George Christenson

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 3/21/25



